
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

FEDERAL ADVOCACY  
 

2024 Fall Hike the Hill 
Tuesday, September 24 – Thursday, September 26, 2024  

Event Attendees: 

Member Name Credit Union Home State Email 

Trisha Baker  Lewis Clark CU Idaho trisha@lewisclarkcu.org 
Brian Berrett Idaho Central CU Idaho bberrett@iccu.com 
Karen Bigelow Premier Members CU Colorado kbigelow@pmcu.org 
Amanda Collins Lewis Clark CU Idaho amanda@lewisclarkcu.org 
Nicole Cypers America First CU Arizona / Idaho (UT) ncypers@americafirst.com 
Kyle Frick Mid Oregon CU Oregon kyle@midoregon.com 
Sharon Grieger Vantage West CU Arizona sharon.grieger@vantagewest.org 
Laura Hansen Rouge CU Oregon lhansen@roguecu.org 
Jessica Johnson Numerica CU Washington jjohnson@numericacu.com 
Brandon Lang Meridian Trust Wyoming  blang@mymeridiantrust.com 
Sara McKinney Ent CU Colorado smckinney@ent.com 
Ben Metzger Canvas CU Colorado benm@canvas.org 
Deidra Miner Red Canoe CU Washington dminer@redcanoecu.com 
Suzanne Oliver Mountain America CU Arizona / Idaho (UT) soliver@macu.com 
Shelley Ormsby Elevations CU Colorado shelley.ormsby@elevationscu.com 
Dennis Paul Elevations CU Colorado dennis.paul@elevationscu.com 
Rosanna Ramirez Vantage West CU Arizona rosanna.ramirez@vantagewest.org 
John Ruby Bellco CU Colorado jruby@bellco.org 
Mike Vogeler P1FCU Idaho mvogeler@p1fcu.org 
Tonita Webb Verity CU Washington tonita.webb@veritycu.com 
Jim Yates First Education FCU Wyoming jyates@firstedfcu.com 

 
Hike the Hill Base Camp Hotel:  

  
AC Hotel Washington DC - Capitol Hill / Navy Yard  
867 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20003  

 
Day by Day Agenda:  
(All meetings time are in EDT -- times and locations are subject to rapid change) 
 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 
  

Travel Day                               
 

Dinner on your own (recommendations can be provided) 
 



 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 
 

8:00 – 8:15 a.m.        Breakfast   
     AC Hotel – Navy Yard – Capitol Room (11th Floor)   
  

8:15 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.  Association Issue Briefing   
 
10:05 a.m.   Leave for Capitol Hill   
 
10:30 – 5:00 p.m.       Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
Group 1:   
1:00 – 1:45 p.m.   Meeting with FHFA Deputy Director Josh Stallings  
     400 7th St SW, Eight Floor, Washington DC 20219 
Group 2: 
1:00 – 4:30 p.m.   Continue Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
 

6:30 p.m.                    Group Dinner – Silver Social  
     1250 Half ST SE, Washington, DC 20003  

 
 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 
   

Breakfast on your Own   
   
9:30 a.m.                  ACUPAC Support – Small GoWest Delegation Members  

Rep. Pramila Jayapal (D-WA-7) – (Optional – Limited Size) 
Credit Union House – 403 C St NE, Washington, DC 20002  

 

10:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  Congressional Delegation Meetings 
U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
 

     Group 1:  
1:00 – 1:45 p.m. Vice Chair Jefferson and Board Member Kugler  

Senior Staff Meeting 
o Alyssa O'Connor – Special Advisor to the Board  
o Cindy Starobin – Executive Specialist Vice Chair Jefferson 
o Clara Vega – Special Advisor to Governor Jefferson 
o Juan Climent – Asst. Director Division of Supervision & Reg. 
o Kelley O'Mara – Senior Counsel Office of Governor Kugler 

 

Martin Building, 2001 C St NW - Terrace Reception Room 
Group 2: 
1:00 – 4:30 p.m.   Continue Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   
 
Travel Home Early Evening or Friday   
 
Dinner on your own    


